2020 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Arts Capacity Building Program
Recipient

A COMPANY OF FOOLS

AROHA FINE ARTS INCORPORATED
CANTHIUS: FEMINISM AND LITERARY ARTS
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL

CAPITAL REGION ASSOCIATION FOR NURTURING THE INDUSTRY OF URBAN MUSIC

CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL

COOPERATION INTEGRATION CANADA

CREATIONS IN VIVO

DEBASER

FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN 2006 INCORPORATED
GIRLS+ ROCK OTTAWA

INDIGENOUS EXPERIENCES

LES EDITIONS DAVID INCORPORATED

METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES
MUSIC & BEYOND

ODYSSEY SHOWCASE

OTTAWA BACH CHOIR

OTTAWA CHAPTER FOR WOMEN IN AFGHANISTAN
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL

OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY

OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY
OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS' GUILD
TARA LUZ DANSE

THE INTERNATIONAL LOVE PROJECT

THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE
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Amount
5,500.00
8,500.00
5,500.00
15,000.00
12,000.00
10,000.00
7,200.00
8,000.00
8,700.00
15,000.00
8,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
9,000.00
6,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
1,590.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00



THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA
VERSE OTTAWA

WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM

Program Total

Arts Funding Program

Recipient

72 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD / INDIVIDUALS
A COMPANY OF FOOLS

ALLIANCE CULTURELLE DE L'ONTARIO
APLOMBUSRHOMBUS

ARC POETRY SOCIETY

ARTEAST OTTAWA ASSOCIATION
ARTENGINE

ARTISTS' LEGAL SERVICES OTTAWA

ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS

AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE
AXE WORLDFEST

BEING STUDIO

BLISSFUL STATE PRODUCTIONS
BYWORDS

CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR
CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA

CANTERBURY TREBLES WOMEN'S ENSEMBLE

CANTHIUS: FEMINISM AND LITERARY ARTS

CAPITAL REGION ASSOCIATION FOR NURTURING THE INDUSTRY OF URBAN MUSIC

CAPITAL UKRAINIAN FESTIVAL

COMPAGNIE VOX THEATRE INCORPORATED
CORO VIVO OTTAWA INCORPORATED
CREATIONS IN VIVO

CUMBERLAND COMMUNITY SINGERS

DARK HORSE DANCE PROJECTS

DEBASER

6,400.00
6,000.00
9,600.00
279,990.00

Amount
354,000.00
62,730.00
5,500.00
3,900.00
43,794.00
11,220.00
112,710.00
7,500.00
61,710.00
5,000.00
9,500.00
10,500.00
9,000.00
5,100.00
8,282.00
21,741.00
4,000.00
8,000.00
6,000.00
21,000.00
73,913.00
9,836.00
58,140.00
800.00
5,000.00
15,000.00



DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED
DRACULA - THE OPERA - COLLECTIVE
EWASHKO SINGERS

FRESH MEAT

GALLERY 101

GIGSPACE PERFORMANCE STUDIO
GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL

HARMONIA CHOIR OF OTTAWA

HOUSE OF PAINT FESTIVAL

INDEPENDENT FILMMAKERS CO-OPERATIVE OF OTTAWA
ITALIAN WEEK OTTAWA

JAZZWORKS

LATIN AMERICAN FESTIVAL LATINO

LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE

LE THEATRE DU TRILLIUM

LE THEATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INCORPORATED
LES EDITIONS DAVID INCORPORATED

LES EDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INCORPORATED
LIGHTPROOF FILM COLLECTIVE

LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION
MOSAIQUE INTERCULTURELLE

MULTICULTURAL ARTISTS' COALITION
MULTIFAITH HOUSING INITIATIVE

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)
NATIONAL CAPITAL SUZUKI SCHOOL OF MUSIC
ODYSSEY THEATRE

ONE WORLD ARTS

ORKIDSTRA - SISTEMA OTTAWA

OTO-WA TAIKO GROUP

OTTAWA BACH CHOIR

OTTAWA BAROQUE CONSORT

OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR

OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY
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12,500.00
4,000.00
6,120.00
9,000.00

78,030.00

15,300.00

78,683.00
3,000.00

40,800.00

51,000.00

19,000.00

15,012.00
2,500.00

40,326.00

106,121.00
5,500.00

50,938.00

45,390.00
4,000.00
6,800.00
9,000.00

10,000.00
3,500.00

46,589.00
6,630.00

110,777.00
5,000.00

71,910.00
6,367.00

18,635.00
8,000.00

25,500.00

35,200.00



OTTAWA DANCE COLLECTIVE

OTTAWA DANCE DIRECTIVE

OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL

OTTAWA INDEPENDENT FILM FESTIVAL

OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE

OTTAWA NEW MUSIC CREATORS

OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY
OTTAWA STORYTELLERS

OTTAWA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS' GUILD
OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY

PAL OTTAWA

PROPELLER DANCE

PS THEATRE COLLECTIVE

RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE

RESEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCENE INCORPORATED
SANGAMAM - OTTAWA TAMIL YOUTH CULTURAL CENTRE
SAW GALLERY INCORPORATED

SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION

SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA
SEVENTEEN VOYCES

SHINE MUSIC ACADEMY

SKELETON KEY THEATRE

SKIN SONGS COLLECTIVE

STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LIMITED

TACTICS

TARA LUZ DANSE

THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED

THE IMPROV EMBASSY THEATRE COMPANY

THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE

THE SCHOOL OF DANCE

THE SOCIETY FOR CANADIAN CONTENT IN SPECULATIVE ARTS AND LITERATURE
THEATRE 4.669
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2,000.00
77,648.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
16,320.00
8,160.00
9,180.00
22,259.00
124,950.00
20,706.00
24,847.00
5,500.00
65,545.00
11,600.00
20,706.00
30,000.00
2,500.00
127,342.00
150,119.00
14,280.00
4,100.00
5,700.00
17,085.00
7,000.00
4,659.00
20,000.00
56,244.00
36,720.00
6,000.00
55,906.00
129,413.00
6,900.00
21,420.00



THEATRE ACTION

THEATRE BELVEDERE

THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17

THEATRE LA CATAPULTE

THEATRE ROUGE ECARLATE

THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA
TONE CLUSTER

UPASANA THE SPIRIT OF DANCE LIMITED
VERSE OTTAWA

YOUTH INFRINGEMENT THEATRE FESTIVAL
Program Total

Cultural Facilities Funding Program

Recipient

MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED

Program Total

Arts Service Agreements Program

Recipient

ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA

GREAT CANADIAN THEATRE COMPANY

LE CENTRE DE THEATRE FRANCOPHONE D'OTTAWA
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS
MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL

OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART

THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY
Program Total

Diversity in the Arts
Recipient
9 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD / INDIVIDUALS
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17,000.00
12,000.00
106,121.00
98,056.00
12,000.00
44,518.00
7,650.00
4,000.00
21,420.00
14,000.00
3,339,078.00

Amount
250,000.00
(38,926.89)
211,073.11

Amount
280,658.00
435,075.00
439,569.00
187,272.00
108,171.00
217,102.00
400,039.00

756,216.00
2,824,102.00

Amount
41,000.00



AROHA FINE ARTS INCORPORATED

BEING STUDIO

CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL

CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION

CATHOLIC CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANTS OTTAWA

CENTRE DES SERVICES COMMUNAUTAIRES DE VANIER
COOPERATION INTEGRATION CANADA INCORPORATED (CICAN)
DANDELION DANCE COMPANY

DIY SPRING FESTIVAL

GIRLS+ ROCK OTTAWA

IMMIGRANT WOMEN SERVICES OTTAWA

INUUQATIGIT CENTRE FOR INUIT CHILDREN YOUTH AND FAMILIES
ISHAKA CULTURAL GROUP

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES OF OTTAWA

LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION

MDA PRODUCTIONS

ONCE UPON A KINGDOM THEATRE

ONTARIO SOUTH ASIAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ORLEANS-CUMBERLAND COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE (CRCOC)
PACE MAGAZINE

QU'ART OTTAWA

REGROUPEMENT ETHNOCULTUREL DES PARENTS FRANCOPHONES DE L'ONTARIO
THE GREAT INDIA FESTIVAL

THE INTERNATIONAL LOVE PROJECT

T-YAT LAKAY INCORPORATED (THEATRE DE CHEZ NOUS)

UPROAR ARTS FESTIVAL

Program Total

Festival Service Agreement Program
Recipient

OTTAWA FESTIVAL NETWORK

Program Total
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15,000.00
5,000.00
42,000.00
9,000.00
4,000.00
6,250.00
13,500.00
40,000.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
12,500.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
9,000.00
10,500.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
17,660.00
4,000.00
8,000.00
8,750.00
9,600.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
8,500.00
337,260.00

Amount
234,600.00
234,600.00



Heritage Funding Program

Recipient

ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CULTURE

BLACK HISTORY OTTAWA

COOPERATIVE MULTISERVICES FRANCOPHONES DE L'OUEST D'OTTAWA
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

GLOUCESTER HISTORICAL SOCIETY

GOULBOURN TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF OTTAWA

HUNTLEY TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

INUUQATIGIHT CENTRE FOR INUIT CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES
MINWAASHIN LODGE

MOSAIQUE INTERCULTURELLE

ODAWA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE INCORPORATED

OTTAWA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR

RIDEAU TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

SOCIETE FRANCO-ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLEANS

WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM
Program Total

Heritage Service Organization Service Agreement
Recipient

CAPITAL HERITAGE CONNEXION

HERITAGE OTTAWA

KITIGAN ZIBI ANISHINABEG PIMADJIWOWINOGAMIG
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK

Program Total
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Amount
10,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
6,200.00
4,800.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
6,000.00
12,000.00
10,500.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
16,000.00
50,000.00
28,000.00
172,500.00

Amount
170,000.00
60,000.00
43,000.00
322,000.00
595,000.00



Karsh Award

Recipient

3 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS/INDIVIDUALS
Program Total

Major Agricultural Fairs Program
Recipient

CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP
GLOUCESTER AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
RICHMOND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
Program Total

Major Arts & Cultural Festivals Program
Recipient

ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CULTURE
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL

FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN 2006 INCORPORATED
MUSIC & BEYOND

ONENESS WORLD COMMUNICATIONS

OTTAWA BLUESFEST

OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY

OTTAWA CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL

OTTAWA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL

OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL

OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL ANIMATION

OTTAWA JAZZ FESTIVAL

Program Total
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Amount
6,000.00
6,000.00

Amount
30,586.00
31,370.00
14,544.00
31,620.00
32,640.00

140,760.00

Amount
100,000.00
97,000.00
122,165.00
83,130.00
87,000.00
139,766.00
165,648.00
103,530.00
42,500.00
90,000.00
74,542.00
160,472.00

1,265,753.00



Museum Service Agreements Program
Recipient

DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM
GOULBOURN MUSEUM

MUSEOPARC VANIER MUSEOPARK

OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM

THE BYTOWN MUSEUM

WATSON'S MILL MANOTICK INC

Program Total

Ottawa Book Awards / Prix du livre d’Ottawa
Recipient

15 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS

Program Total

Rural Arts Initiative

Recipient

MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES
Program Total

Youth in Culture Pilot Program
Recipient

16 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS/INDIVIDUALS
Program Total
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Amount
295,290.00
209,100.00
264,690.00
163,200.00
328,440.00
215,220.00

1,475,940.00

Amount
34,500.00
34,500.00

Amount
27,540.00
27,540.00

Amount
16,000.00
16,000.00
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