2020 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Arts Capacity Building Program

7 ato Supusity Dunaning : 10g. am	
Recipient	Amount
A COMPANY OF FOOLS	5,500.00
AROHA FINE ARTS INCORPORATED	8,500.00
CANTHIUS: FEMINISM AND LITERARY ARTS	5,500.00
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL	15,000.00
CAPITAL REGION ASSOCIATION FOR NURTURING THE INDUSTRY OF URBAN MUSIC	12,000.00
CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION	10,000.00
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL	7,200.00
COOPERATION INTEGRATION CANADA	8,000.00
CRÉATIONS IN VIVO	8,700.00
DEBASER	15,000.00
FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN 2006 INCORPORATED	8,000.00
GIRLS+ ROCK OTTAWA	15,000.00
INDIGENOUS EXPERIENCES	15,000.00
LES ÉDITIONS DAVID INCORPORATED	9,000.00
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	6,000.00
MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES	15,000.00
MUSIC & BEYOND	10,000.00
ODYSSEY SHOWCASE	15,000.00
OTTAWA BACH CHOIR	15,000.00
OTTAWA CHAPTER FOR WOMEN IN AFGHANISTAN	1,590.00
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL	10,000.00
OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY	10,000.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY	5,000.00
OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS' GUILD	5,000.00
TARA LUZ DANSE	8,000.00
THE INTERNATIONAL LOVE PROJECT	10,000.00
THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE	5,000.00

THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA	6,400.00
VERSE OTTAWA	6,000.00
WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM	9,600.00
Program Total	279,990.00

Arts Funding Program

Recipient	Amount
72 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD / INDIVIDUALS	354,000.00
A COMPANY OF FOOLS	
	62,730.00
ALLIANCE CULTURELLE DE L'ONTARIO	5,500.00
APLOMBUSRHOMBUS	3,900.00
ARC POETRY SOCIETY	43,794.00
ARTEAST OTTAWA ASSOCIATION	11,220.00
ARTENGINE	112,710.00
ARTISTS' LEGAL SERVICES OTTAWA	7,500.00
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANÇAIS	61,710.00
AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE	5,000.00
AXÉ WORLDFEST	9,500.00
BEING STUDIO	10,500.00
BLISSFUL STATE PRODUCTIONS	9,000.00
BYWORDS	5,100.00
CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR	8,282.00
CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA	21,741.00
CANTERBURY TREBLES WOMEN'S ENSEMBLE	4,000.00
CANTHIUS: FEMINISM AND LITERARY ARTS	8,000.00
CAPITAL REGION ASSOCIATION FOR NURTURING THE INDUSTRY OF URBAN MUSIC	6,000.00
CAPITAL UKRAINIAN FESTIVAL	21,000.00
COMPAGNIE VOX THÉATRE INCORPORATED	73,913.00
CORO VIVO OTTAWA INCORPORATED	9,836.00
CRÉATIONS IN VIVO	58,140.00
CUMBERLAND COMMUNITY SINGERS	800.00
DARK HORSE DANCE PROJECTS	5,000.00
DEBASER	15,000.00
	10,000.00

DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED DRACULA - THE OPERA - COLLECTIVE EWASHKO SINGERS FRESH MEAT GALLERY 101 GIGSPACE PERFORMANCE STUDIO GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL HARMONIA CHOIR OF OTTAWA 12,500.00 4,000.00 78,000.00 12,500.00 4,000.00 78,030.00 78,030.00 3,000.00
EWASHKO SINGERS 6,120.00 FRESH MEAT 9,000.00 GALLERY 101 78,030.00 GIGSPACE PERFORMANCE STUDIO 15,300.00 GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL 78,683.00
FRESH MEAT 9,000.00 GALLERY 101 78,030.00 GIGSPACE PERFORMANCE STUDIO 15,300.00 GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL 78,683.00
GALLERY 101 78,030.00 GIGSPACE PERFORMANCE STUDIO 15,300.00 GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL 78,683.00
GIGSPACE PERFORMANCE STUDIO 15,300.00 GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL 78,683.00
GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL 78,683.00
·
HARMONIA CHOIR OF OTTAWA 3,000.00
HOUSE OF PAINT FESTIVAL 40,800.00
INDEPENDENT FILMMAKERS CO-OPERATIVE OF OTTAWA 51,000.00
ITALIAN WEEK OTTAWA 19,000.00
JAZZWORKS 15,012.00
LATIN AMERICAN FESTIVAL LATINO 2,500.00
LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE 40,326.00
LE THÉATRE DU TRILLIUM 106,121.00
LE THÉATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INCORPORATED 5,500.00
LES ÉDITIONS DAVID INCORPORATED 50,938.00
LES ÉDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INCORPORATED 45,390.00
LIGHTPROOF FILM COLLECTIVE 4,000.00
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION 6,800.00
MOSAÏQUE INTERCULTURELLE 9,000.00
MULTICULTURAL ARTISTS' COALITION 10,000.00
MULTIFAITH HOUSING INITIATIVE 3,500.00
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945) 46,589.00
NATIONAL CAPITAL SUZUKI SCHOOL OF MUSIC 6,630.00
ODYSSEY THEATRE 110,777.00
ONE WORLD ARTS 5,000.00
ORKIDSTRA - SISTEMA OTTAWA 71,910.00
OTO-WA TAIKO GROUP 6,367.00
OTTAWA BACH CHOIR 18,635.00
OTTAWA BAROQUE CONSORT 8,000.00
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR 25,500.00
OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY 35,200.00

OTTAWA DANCE COLLECTIVE	2,000.00
OTTAWA DANCE COLLECTIVE OTTAWA DANCE DIRECTIVE	77,648.00
OTTAWA BANCE BINECTIVE OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL	7,500.00
OTTAWA GRASSROOTS LESTIVAL OTTAWA INDEPENDENT FILM FESTIVAL	5,000.00
OTTAWA INDEFENDENT FIEMT ESTIVAL OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE	16,320.00
OTTAWA LITTLE TILLATINE OTTAWA NEW MUSIC CREATORS	8,160.00
OTTAWA NEW MOSIC CREATORS OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY	9,180.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL TOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY OTTAWA STORYTELLERS	22,259.00
OTTAWA STORT TELLERS OTTAWA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA	124,950.00
OTTAWA STMPHONT ORCHESTRA OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS' GUILD	20,706.00
OTTAWA VALLET WEAVERS AND SPINNERS GUILD OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY	24,847.00
PAL OTTAWA	5,500.00
PROPELLER DANCE	65,545.00
PS THEATRE COLLECTIVE	11,600.00
RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE	20,706.00
RÉSEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCÈNE INCORPORATED	•
SANGAMAM - OTTAWA TAMIL YOUTH CULTURAL CENTRE	30,000.00
	2,500.00
SAW GALLERY INCORPORATED	127,342.00
SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION	150,119.00
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	14,280.00
SEVENTEEN VOYCES	4,100.00
SHINE MUSIC ACADEMY	5,700.00
SKELETON KEY THEATRE	17,085.00
SKIN SONGS COLLECTIVE	7,000.00
STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LIMITED	4,659.00
TACTICS	20,000.00
TARA LUZ DANSE	56,244.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED	36,720.00
THE IMPROV EMBASSY THEATRE COMPANY	6,000.00
THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE	55,906.00
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE	129,413.00
THE SOCIETY FOR CANADIAN CONTENT IN SPECULATIVE ARTS AND LITERATURE	6,900.00
THEATRE 4.669	21,420.00

THÉATRE ACTION THÉATRE BELVÉDÈRE THÉATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17 THÉATRE LA CATAPULTE THÉATRE ROUGE ÉCARLATE THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA TONE CLUSTER UPASANA THE SPIRIT OF DANCE LIMITED	17,000.00 12,000.00 106,121.00 98,056.00 12,000.00 44,518.00 7,650.00 4,000.00
VERSE OTTAWA YOUTH INFRINGEMENT THEATRE FESTIVAL Program Total	21,420.00 14,000.00 3,339,078.00
Cultural Facilities Funding Program	
Recipient	Amount
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLÉANS THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED Program Total	250,000.00 (38,926.89) 211,073.11
Arts Service Agreements Program	
Recipient	Amount
ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA	280,658.00
GREAT CANADIAN THEATRE COMPANY	435,075.00
LE CENTRE DE THÉATRE FRANCOPHONE D'OTTAWA	439,569.00
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLÉANS	187,272.00
MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES	108,171.00
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL	217,102.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	400,039.00
THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY Program Total	756,216.00 2,824,102.00
Diversity in the Arts	
Recipient	Amount
9 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD / INDIVIDUALS	41,000.00

AROHA FINE ARTS INCORPORATED	15,000.00
BEING STUDIO	5,000.00
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL	42,000.00
CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION	9,000.00
CATHOLIC CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANTS OTTAWA	4,000.00
CENTRE DES SERVICES COMMUNAUTAIRES DE VANIER	6,250.00
COOPÉRATION INTÉGRATION CANADA INCORPORATED (CICAN)	13,500.00
DANDELION DANCE COMPANY	40,000.00
DIY SPRING FESTIVAL	10,000.00
GIRLS+ ROCK OTTAWA	8,000.00
IMMIGRANT WOMEN SERVICES OTTAWA	10,000.00
INUUQATIGIIT CENTRE FOR INUIT CHILDREN YOUTH AND FAMILIES	12,500.00
ISHAKA CULTURAL GROUP	8,000.00
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES OF OTTAWA	10,000.00
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION	9,000.00
MDA PRODUCTIONS	10,500.00
ONCE UPON A KINGDOM THEATRE	8,000.00
ONTARIO SOUTH ASIAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	10,000.00
ORLÉANS-CUMBERLAND COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE (CRCOC)	17,660.00
PACE MAGAZINE	4,000.00
QU'ART OTTAWA	8,000.00
REGROUPEMENT ETHNOCULTUREL DES PARENTS FRANCOPHONES DE L'ONTARIO	8,750.00
THE GREAT INDIA FESTIVAL	9,600.00
THE INTERNATIONAL LOVE PROJECT	5,000.00
T-YAT LAKAY INCORPORATED (THÉÂTRE DE CHEZ NOUS)	4,000.00
UPROAR ARTS FESTIVAL	8,500.00
Program Total	337,260.00
Festival Service Agreement Program	
Recipient	Amount
OTTAWA FESTIVAL NETWORK	234,600.00
Program Total	234,600.00

Heritage Funding Program

Recipient	Amount
ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CULTURE	10,000.00
BLACK HISTORY OTTAWA	5,000.00
COOPÉRATIVE MULTISERVICES FRANCOPHONES DE L'OUEST D'OTTAWA	6,000.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY	6,200.00
GLOUCESTER HISTORICAL SOCIETY	4,800.00
GOULBOURN TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY	3,000.00
HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF OTTAWA	4,000.00
HUNTLEY TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY	6,000.00
INUUQATIGIIT CENTRE FOR INUIT CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES	12,000.00
MINWAASHIN LODGE	10,500.00
MOSAIQUE INTERCULTURELLE	3,000.00
ODAWA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE INCORPORATED	5,000.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR	3,000.00
RIDEAU TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY	16,000.00
SOCIÉTÉ FRANCO-ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLÉANS	50,000.00
WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM	28,000.00
Program Total	172,500.00

Heritage Service Organization Service Agreement

Recipient	Amount
CAPITAL HERITAGE CONNEXION	170,000.00
HERITAGE OTTAWA	60,000.00
KITIGAN ZIBI ANISHINABEG PIMADJIWOWINOGAMIG	43,000.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK	322,000.00
Program Total	595,000.00

Karsh Award

Recipient	Amount
3 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS/INDIVIDUALS	6,000.00
Program Total	6,000.00

Major Agricultural Fairs Program

Recipient	Amount
CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	30,586.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP	31,370.00
GLOUCESTER AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	14,544.00
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	31,620.00
RICHMOND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	32,640.00
Program Total	140,760.00

Major Arts & Cultural Festivals Program

Recipient	Amount
ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CULTURE	100,000.00
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL	97,000.00
FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN 2006 INCORPORATED	122,165.00
MUSIC & BEYOND	83,130.00
ONENESS WORLD COMMUNICATIONS	87,000.00
OTTAWA BLUESFEST	139,766.00
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY	165,648.00
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL	103,530.00
OTTAWA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL	42,500.00
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL	90,000.00
OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL ANIMATION	74,542.00
OTTAWA JAZZ FESTIVAL	160,472.00
Program Total	1,265,753.00

Museum Service Agreements Program
--

Recipient	Amount
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM	295,290.00
GOULBOURN MUSEUM	209,100.00
MUSEOPARC VANIER MUSEOPARK	264,690.00
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM	163,200.00
THE BYTOWN MUSEUM	328,440.00
WATSON'S MILL MANOTICK INC	215,220.00
Program Total	1,475,940.00
Ottawa Book Awards / Prix du livre d'Ottawa	
Recipient	Amount
15 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS	34,500.00
Program Total	34,500.00
Rural Arts Initiative	
Recipient	Amount
MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES	27,540.00
Program Total	27,540.00
Youth in Culture Pilot Program	
Recipient	Amount
16 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS/INDIVIDUALS	16,000.00
Program Total	16,000.00
-	·